
 

Activities Conducted for the Academic Year 2020-21 

 

➢ COACHING FOR GPAT/NIPER/PGECET 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

This is to inform all final year B. Pharm students that the special classes for 

GPAT/NIPER/PGECET will start from 10th Sep 2020 as per the schedule given below.  

Timings:  

 

SNO Subject Faculty 

1 Pharmacology M.Kavitha 

2 Pharmaceutics G.R.Prasanna Laxmi and Hari Anushree 

3 Pharmaceutical Chemistry Mrs. V. Padmaja 

4 Pharmaceutical Analysis Mrs. R.Swetha Sri 

5 Pharmacognasy Dr. Sudha Parimala 
 

Schedule: 

Sno Class I Class II 

1.  Pharmacology Pharmaceutics 

2.  Pharmaceutical chemistry Pharmaceutical analysis 

3.  Pharmacognasy Pharmacology 

4.  Pharmacology Pharmaceutics 

5.  Pharmaceutical chemistry Pharmaceutical analysis 

6.  Pharmacognasy Pharmacology 

7.  Pharmacology Pharmaceutics 

8.  Pharmaceutical chemistry Pharmaceutical analysis 

9.  Pharmacognasy Pharmacology 

10.  Pharmacology Pharmaceutics 

11.  Pharmaceutical chemistry Pharmaceutical analysis 

12.  Pharmacognasy Pharmacology 

13.  Pharmacology Pharmaceutics 

14.  Pharmaceutical chemistry Pharmaceutical analysis 

15.  Pharmacognasy Pharmacology 



 

 

Timings:  

Class I: 9:30 to 10:30 AM 

Class II 3:30 to 4:30 PM 

Report: 

RBVRR Women’s College of Pharmacy conducted coaching classes for competitive exams for 

final year B. Pharm students. The classes are specially designed for B Pharm IV year with the 

aim of providing the concepts of the subjects and tips for the preparation for NIPER, GPAT and 

PGECET. Due to pandemic COVID -19 online classes and exams were conducted for students. 

Outcomes:  

➢ To perform well in competitive examination to get good ranks. 

➢ To prepare the students in acquiring the skills to qualify the exam.  

➢ To orient the students in their preparation as per type of competitive exam. 

The crash course is especially designed for the students who are going to be enrolled in the 

NIPER/GPAT/PGECET competitive exam.  

The training session includes the modules on  

• Entire syllabus of the competitive exams 

• Mock tests for students covering individual subjects and all subjects along with 

regular schedule of classes 

Apart from these a mock test was organised by IQAC Cell in association with alumni of 

RBVRRW CoP to prepare students to perform well in exams. 

Students expressed their satisfaction and expressed need of more such programs. About 85 

students participated in the training session. 

 



 

 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARCIPATED 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name of the Student 

1 170617881002 A Sripriya 

2 170617881003 Adupa Manasa 

3 170617881004 Agalduty Neha  

4 170617881005 Akari Supriya 

5 170617881006 Akiti Spoorthy Reddy 

6 170617881008 Areboina Lavanya 

7 170617881010 Badam Priyanka 

8 170617881011 Baddam Sai Sindhu Reddy 

9 170617881012 Baira Harini 

10 170617881013 Bandari Shashanka 

11 170617881014 Battu Akhila 

12 170617881015 Bodige Bhavana 



 

13 170617881016 Bojja Sruthi 

14 170617881019 Chappidi Vidhya 

15 170617881020 Chavidi Sreejani 

16 170617881021 Chunchanakota Pragathi 

17 170617881024 Dharmula Samatha 

18 170617881026 Endhanuru Saiharshitha 

19 170617881027 Engolikar Aishwarya 

20 170617881028 Gunda Ashwitha 

21 170617881029 G Jyothi 

22 170617881030 Gopishetty Nikilitha 

23 170617881031 Gogikar Tanushri 

24 170617881032 Gouti Sugandini 

25 170617881033 Hirekar Manisha 

26 170617881034 Hafsa 

27 170617881035 Ippa Sanjana Reddy 

28 170617881036 Jackots Princy 

29 170617881037 Jajula Vaishnavi 

30 170617881038 Janasala Sai Sri Lasya 

31 170617881039 Jyoti 

32 170617881040 K Pushpa 

33 170617881041 K Sravya  

34 170617881042 K Sudha Rani 

35 170617881043 Kadari Bhargavi 

36 170617881044 Kadari Sindhuri 

37 170617881045 Kalluri Venkata Krishna Bhuvaneswari 

38 170617881046 Kamtam Bindu Priya 

39 170617881047 Katta Soujanya 

40 170617881048 Kavya Reddy 

41 170617881051 Kona Madhuri 

42 170617881052 Kudikala Apoorva 

43 170617881053 L Architha 

44 170617881054 Loka Shivani 



 

45 170617881056 Manchella Sai Supriya 

46 170617881057 Mangali Mamatha 

47 170617881059 Mohammad Tayyaba Nasreen 

48 170617881060 Mouzam Fatima 

49 170617881062 Muskuri Sruthi 

50 170617881064 Neha Nazneen 

51 170617881065 Neharika Bommaganti 

52 170617881068 P Shravani  

53 170617881070 R Kiran Mai 

54 170617881071 R Mounika 

55 170617881072 Ramanolla Geetha 

56 170617881073 Ratnapuram Vyshnavi Devi 

57 170617881074 Rekulapally Sharanya 

58 170617881075 Sabah Manar Waseem 

59 170617881076 Salla Anamika 

60 170617881077 Sara Akshitha 

61 170617881078 Sobia Amreen 

62 170617881079 Solanki Tejashwini 

63 170617881080 Sumayya 

64 170617881082 Surapuram Sushma 

65 170617881083 Syeda Amena Ali 

66 170617881084 Taha Yasmeen 

67 170617881085 Thadichetla Haripriya 

68 170617881087 Vadepu Poojitha 

69 170617881088 Vajja Sagarika 

70 170617881089 Vella Gayathri 

71 170617881090 Velpula Anusha 

72 170617881092 Vemula Pooja Ramesh 

73 170617881094 Yendru Divya 

74 170617881095 Alishetty Meghana 

75 170617881096 Junna Anila 

76 170617881097 Maryam Ali Reza Zebhi 



 

77 170617881098 Maryam Begum 

78 170617881099 Sukka Divija 

79 170617881100 Varri Nishitha 

80 170617881101 Hafsa Hassan Mohamed 

81 170617881103 Manar Hassan Mohamed 

82 170617881106 Nwaekwu Uchechukwu E 

83 170617881302 K.Prathiba 

84 170616881046 Natteero Zainab Badru 

85 170616881089 Sabreen Thamer Mahjar 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Carrer Opportunities 

CIRCULAR 

 

This is to inform all students that an online session on “Industrial opportunities after B.Pharm” 

by Dr. A.Ravinder Nath Professor(Rtd), University College of Technology, Osmania University 

will be held on 28th Dec 2020, at 11:00AM at through online mode. Hence all the students are 

hereby informed to attend the guest lecture and utilise the opportunity without fail. 

 

Report:  

Topic: Industrial opportunities after B.Pharm 

Date: 28th Dec 2020 

Time: 11: 00 am 

Speaker:  Dr. A. Ravinder Nath Professor (Rtd), University College of Technology, Osmania 

University 

Dr. A. Ravinder Nath, drawing upon his expertise as a retired professor from Osmania 
University, has shed light on the diverse range of industrial opportunities awaiting graduates 
with a Bachelor of Pharmacy (B. Pharm) degree. These opportunities span various sectors 
within the pharmaceutical industry and beyond. 

He has discussed various opportunities such as 

1. Pharmaceutical marketing: One of the primary career paths for B. Pharm graduates 
lies in pharmaceutical manufacturing. Graduates can pursue roles in production, 
quality control, quality assurance, research and development (R&D), formulation 
development, and regulatory affairs within pharmaceutical manufacturing companies. 
They contribute to the production, testing, and optimization of pharmaceutical 
products, ensuring compliance with regulatory standards. 

2. Research and development: B. Pharm graduates have the opportunity to engage in 
pharmaceutical research and development, both in academia and industry. They can 
work on drug discovery, formulation development, process optimization, and clinical 
research projects aimed at developing new pharmaceutical products or improving 
existing ones. R&D roles offer opportunities for innovation and advancement in the 
pharmaceutical field. 

3. Clinical research and trails: Graduates with a B.Pharm degree can explore careers in 
clinical research organizations (CROs) or pharmaceutical companies conducting 



 

clinical trials. They can work as clinical research associates, clinical trial coordinators, 
data managers, or pharmacovigilance specialists, contributing to the design, 
implementation, monitoring, and analysis of clinical trials to evaluate the safety and 
efficacy of drugs. 

4. Regulatory Affairs: Regulatory affairs is another promising area for B. Pharm 
graduates, involving ensuring compliance with regulatory requirements and obtaining 
approvals for pharmaceutical products. Graduates can work in regulatory affairs 
departments within pharmaceutical companies, regulatory consulting firms, or 
regulatory agencies, navigating the complex landscape of regulatory guidelines and 
submissions. 

5. Pharmaceutical marketing: B. Pharm graduates with strong communication and 
interpersonal skills can pursue careers in pharmaceutical marketing and sales. They 
can work as medical representatives, product managers, or marketing executives, 
promoting pharmaceutical products to healthcare professionals, pharmacies, and 
consumers and contributing to market expansion and brand awareness. 

Dr. A. Ravinder Nath recommended that B. Pharm graduates explore and evaluate the 
various industrial opportunities available to them, considering their interests, career 
goals, and professional development aspirations. Engaging in internships, networking, 
continuing education, and skill development activities can enhance their 
competitiveness and readiness to pursue rewarding careers in the pharmaceutical 
industry. 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name Of The Student Class 

1 170617881002 A Sripriya B.Pharm IV year 

2 170617881003 Adupa Manasa B.Pharm IV year 

3 170617881004 Agalduty Neha  B.Pharm IV year 

4 170617881005 Akari Supriya B.Pharm IV year 

5 170617881006 Akiti Spoorthy Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

6 170617881008 Areboina Lavanya B.Pharm IV year 

7 170617881010 Badam Priyanka B.Pharm IV year 

8 170617881011 Baddam Sai Sindhu Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

9 170617881012 Baira Harini B.Pharm IV year 

10 170617881013 Bandari Shashanka B.Pharm IV year 

11 170617881014 Battu Akhila B.Pharm IV year 

12 170617881015 Bodige Bhavana B.Pharm IV year 

13 170617881016 Bojja Sruthi B.Pharm IV year 

14 170617881019 Chappidi Vidhya B.Pharm IV year 

15 170617881020 Chavidi Sreejani B.Pharm IV year 



 

16 170617881021 Chunchanakota Pragathi B.Pharm IV year 

17 170617881024 Dharmula Samatha B.Pharm IV year 

18 170617881026 Endhanuru Saiharshitha B.Pharm IV year 

19 170617881027 Engolikar Aishwarya B.Pharm IV year 

20 170617881028 Gunda Ashwitha B.Pharm IV year 

21 170617881029 G Jyothi B.Pharm IV year 

22 170617881030 Gopishetty Nikilitha B.Pharm IV year 

23 170617881031 Gogikar Tanushri B.Pharm IV year 

24 170617881032 Gouti Sugandini B.Pharm IV year 

25 170617881033 Hirekar Manisha B.Pharm IV year 

26 170617881034 Hafsa B.Pharm IV year 

27 170617881035 Ippa Sanjana Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

28 170617881036 Jackots Princy B.Pharm IV year 

29 170617881037 Jajula Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV year 

30 170617881038 Janasala Sai Sri Lasya B.Pharm IV year 

31 170617881039 Jyoti B.Pharm IV year 

32 170617881040 K Pushpa B.Pharm IV year 

33 170617881041 K Sravya  B.Pharm IV year 

34 170617881042 K Sudha Rani B.Pharm IV year 

35 170617881043 Kadari Bhargavi B.Pharm IV year 

36 170617881044 Kadari Sindhuri B.Pharm IV year 

37 170617881045 

Kalluri Venkata Krishna 

Bhuvaneswari B.Pharm IV year 

38 170617881046 Kamtam Bindu Priya B.Pharm IV year 

39 170617881047 Katta Soujanya B.Pharm IV year 

40 170617881048 Kavya Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

41 170617881051 Kona Madhuri B.Pharm IV year 

42 170617881052 Kudikala Apoorva B.Pharm IV year 

43 170617881053 L Architha B.Pharm IV year 

44 170617881054 Loka Shivani B.Pharm IV year 

45 170617881056 Manchella Sai Supriya B.Pharm IV year 

46 170617881057 Mangali Mamatha B.Pharm IV year 

47 170617881059 Mohammad Tayyaba Nasreen B.Pharm IV year 

48 170617881060 Mouzam Fatima B.Pharm IV year 

49 170617881062 Muskuri Sruthi B.Pharm IV year 

50 170617881064 Neha Nazneen B.Pharm IV year 

51 170618881007 Anjali Jingid B.Pharm III Year 

52 170618881008 M.Ankitha B.Pharm III Year 



 

53 170618881009 T.Anuhya B.Pharm III Year 

54 170618881010 M.Anusha B.Pharm III Year 

55 170618881011 Anusree.P B.Pharm III Year 

56 170618881012 A.Vani B.Pharm III Year 

57 170618881013 H.Ashritha B.Pharm III Year 

58 170618881014 M.Bhanu Sri B.Pharm III Year 

59 170618881015 J.Bhavana B.Pharm III Year 

60 170618881061 V.Ravali B.Pharm III Year 

61 170618881062 K.Rithika B.Pharm III Year 

62 170618881063 E.Rukmini B.Pharm III Year 

63 170618881064 T.Sai Sankeerthana B.Pharm III Year 

64 170618881065 D.Sai Sree B.Pharm III Year 

65 170618881066 K.Samyuktha B.Pharm III Year 

66 170618881067 M.Sandhya Rani B.Pharm III Year 

67 170618881068 Y.Santhoshini B.Pharm III Year 

68 170618881069 K.Sathwika B.Pharm III Year 

69 170618881070 Sejal Vinayaka Ranpise B.Pharm III Year 

70 170618881071 Shrivani Polagani B.Pharm III Year 

71 170618881072 B.Shruthi B.Pharm III Year 

72 170618881073 D.V.Shruthi B.Pharm III Year 

73 170618881041 Manisha Shinde B.Pharm III Year 

74 170618881042 G.Mounika B.Pharm III Year 

75 170619881010 Avudutha Alekya B.Pharm II Year 

76 170619881011 B Divya  B.Pharm II Year 

77 170619881012 B Shirisha B.Pharm II Year 

78 170619881023 Gaddam Srija  B.Pharm II Year 

79 170619881024 Gamparaju Mounika B.Pharm II Year 

80 170619881025 Gattu Kavya B.Pharm II Year 

81 170619881026 Goda Divya Sri B.Pharm II Year 

82 170619881027 Indur Swetha Suhasini B.Pharm II Year 

83 170619881028 Jakinaboina Sushma  B.Pharm II Year 

84 170619881029 Javvaji Eesha B.Pharm II Year 

85 170619881073 Shaik Samreen B.Pharm II Year 

86 170619881074 Sheri Meghana B.Pharm II Year 

87 170619881075 Singam Varalaxmi B.Pharm II Year 

88 170619881076 Somireddy Niharika B.Pharm II Year 

89 170619881077 Sudhala Madhuri  B.Pharm II Year 

90 170619881078 Syeda Farhat Sultana  B.Pharm II Year 



 

91 170619881079 Syeda Mehar Noorain B.Pharm II Year 

92 170619881080 Syeda Sadia Hyder B.Pharm II Year 

93 170619881081 Tahniyath Fatima B.Pharm II Year 

94 170619881082 Talari Amulya B.Pharm II Year 

95 170619881083 Tashveen Begum B.Pharm II Year 

96 170619881084 Tayyaba Tahseen B.Pharm II Year 

97 170619881085 Tekumatla Gowthami B.Pharm II Year 

98 170620881001 Aakula Nikshitha B.Pharm I year 

99 170620881002 Adavelli Rishitha B.Pharm I year 

100 170620881003 Adoni Avanthi B.Pharm I year 

101 170620881004 Akula Singdha B.Pharm I year 

102 170620881005 Amtul Baseer Summaiya B.Pharm I year 

103 170620881006 Annaram Vineela B.Pharm I year 

104 170620881007 Aqsa Saddaf Khanam B.Pharm I year 

105 170620881008 Are Katik Vani B.Pharm I year 

106 170620881020 Burra Rakshitha B.Pharm I year 

107 170620881021 Buyyani Deepthi Preethi B.Pharm I year 

108 170620881022 Chapala Renu Sri B.Pharm I year 

109 170620881023 Chennaveni Rakshitha B.Pharm I year 

110 170620881024 Dasari Ranjini  B.Pharm I year 

111 170620881025 Dasari Vineetha B.Pharm I year 

112 170620881026 Dayyala Anusha B.Pharm I year 

113 170620881027 Devasoth Rekha B.Pharm I year 

114 170620881028 D Harishitha Reddy B.Pharm I year 

115 170620881029 Falak Jahan B.Pharm I year 

116 170620881030 Fazilath Unnisa Begum B.Pharm I year 

117 170620881031 G Jasmine  B.Pharm I year 

118 170620881032 G Shivani B.Pharm I year 

119 170620881033 Gaddi Koppula Swathi B.Pharm I year 

120 170620881034 Golla Sravani B.Pharm I year 

121 170620881035 Guguloth Saraswathi B.Pharm I year 

122 170620881036 Gujja Jyothi B.Pharm I year 

123 170620881037 Gurram Akshitha B.Pharm I year 

124 170620881038 Hajira Rahman  B.Pharm I year 

125 170620881039 Itikala Sai Saranya B.Pharm I year 

126 170620881040 J Bhagya Laxmi B.Pharm I year 

127 170620881041 Jagannadham Sharasherlin B.Pharm I year 

128 170620881042 Jangala Akanksha B.Pharm I year 



 

129 170620881043 Jatangi Lakshmi Prasanna B.Pharm I year 

130 170620881044 K Chaitanya Sree B.Pharm I year 

131 170620881045 K Keerthana  B.Pharm I year 

132 170620881046 Kallu Harika B.Pharm I year 

133 170620881047 Kanduri Himabindu B.Pharm I year 

134 170620881048 Kanishka Jaiswal B.Pharm I year 

135 170620881049 Kasoju Laxmi Chandana B.Pharm I year 

136 170620881050 Keerthy Ushamanasa B.Pharm I year 

137 170620882001 Afifa Sharmeen Pham D  

138 170620882002 Akifah Khan Pham D  

139 170620882003 Areeba Rahman Pham D  

140 170620882004 Arfa Jabeen Pham D  

141 170620882005 Ayesha Firdous Pham D  

142 170620882006 B.Sowmya Pham D  

143 170620882007 B.Nandini Pham D  

144 170620882008 Fatin Basheer Pham D  

145 170620882009 Fiza Firdous Pham D  

146 170620882010 G.Susmitha Pham D  

147 1706-18-882-014 Ismath Fatima Pham D  

148 1706-18-882-015 M G Yogeshwari Pham D  

149 1706-18-882-016 K Kavya Rithika Pham D  

150 170619882018 Kulsoom Fatima Pham D  

151 170619882019 Maliha Shakeel Pham D  

152 170619882020 Maseera Shakir Pham D  

153 170619882021 Nishath Fatima Pham D  

154 170619882022 P Hinduja Reddy Pham D  

155 170619882023 Riddhi Laxmanbabu Jogula Pham D  

156 170619882024 Samakura Madhavi Pham D  

157 170619885003 Gunnampalli Srivani Shailaja M.Pharm 

158 170619885004 Maimuna Begum M.Pharm 

159 170619885005 Manda Pravalika M.Pharm 

160 170619885006 Mudigiri Ravali M.Pharm 

161 170619885007 Parelli Kavya M.Pharm 

162 170619885008 Sumaiya Tasneem M.Pharm 

163 170620886001 Ameena Amreen M.Pharm 

164 170620886002 A.Sai Sumanya M.Pharm 

165 170620886003 Asma Begum M.Pharm 

166 170620886004 J. Vedhasree M.Pharm 



 

167 170620886005 K. Sneha M.Pharm 

168 170620886006 M.Deepa M.Pharm 

169 170620886007 Raynee Kirthi M.Pharm 

170 170620886008 Suneha Khathun M.Pharm 

171 170620886009 Ayesha Juveria M.Pharm 

172 170620881077 Ragula Jhansi B.Pharm II Year 

173 170620881078 Resham Jahnavi  B.Pharm II Year 

174 170620881079 Sabavath Aruna B.Pharm II Year 

175 170620881080 Sadia Fatima B.Pharm II Year 

176 170620881081 Salenki Chandana Priya B.Pharm II Year 

177 170620881082 Sana Begum B.Pharm II Year 

178 170620881083 Sangem Vinuthna B.Pharm II Year 

179 170620881084 Sedam Pratyusha B.Pharm II Year 

180 170620881085 Shaik Nushrath Bhanu B.Pharm II Year 

181 170620881076 Punitha Choubey B.Pharm I year 

182 170620881077 Ragula Jhansi B.Pharm I year 

183 170620881078 Resham Jahnavi  B.Pharm I year 

184 170620881079 Sabavath Aruna B.Pharm I year 

185 170620881080 Sadia Fatima B.Pharm I year 

186 170620881081 Salenki Chandana Priya B.Pharm I year 

187 170620881082 Sana Begum B.Pharm I year 

188 170620881083 Sangem Vinuthna B.Pharm I year 

189 170620881084 Sedam Pratyusha B.Pharm I year 

190 170620881085 Shaik Nushrath Bhanu B.Pharm I year 

191 170620881087 Soppari Sreeja B.Pharm I year 

192 170620881088 Sripathi Vasanthi B.Pharm I year 

193 170620881089 Subraveti Medini B.Pharm I year 

194 170620881090 Surakshitha Thakur B.Pharm I year 

195 170620881091 Suzain Aleem  B.Pharm I year 

196 170620881092 Syeda Afreen Fatima B.Pharm I year 

197 170620881093 Tamkenat Noor B.Pharm I year 

198 170620881094 T Bhagya Sree B.Pharm I year 

199 170620881095 U Shireesha  B.Pharm I year 

200 170620881096 Upari Supraja B.Pharm I year 

201 170620881097 Vanmala Shrutika Kishanrao B.Pharm I year 

202 170620881098 Veggalapu Sahithi B.Pharm I year 

203 170620881099 Velagandula Ashritha B.Pharm I year 

204 170620881100 Vishwanath Shweta B.Pharm I year 



 

205 170618881303 G Niharika B.Pharm III Year 

206 170618881304 N Steffi Graph B.Pharm III Year 

207 170616881079 Syeda Neha Fatima B.Pharm III Year 

208 170616881085 B Varshika B.Pharm III Year 

209 170617881018 Ch Sankeerthana B.Pharm III Year 

210 170617881023 D Jyotsna B.Pharm III Year 

211 170617881050 K Mounika B.Pharm III Year 

212 170617881061 M Estergrace B.Pharm III Year 

213 170617881067 P Harika Yadav B.Pharm III Year 

214 170617881086 V Tejaswini B.Pharm III Year 

215 170617881093 Yasmeen Katoon B.Pharm III Year 

216 170617881104 Maymun  B.Pharm III Year 

217 170617881105 Nasro B.Pharm III Year 

 

 



 

 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all students that an online session on “Pharmacy Course- a tree of 

opportunities” by Dr. K.V. Ramana Murthy, Principal, A.U. College of Pharmaceutical 

Sciences, Andhra University, will be held on 18th Nov 2020, at 11:00AM at through online 

mode. Hence all the students are hereby informed to attend the guest lecture and utilise the 

opportunity without fail. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Report: 

Topic: Pharmacy Course- a tree of opportunities 

Date: 18th Nov 2020 

Time: 11: 00 am 

Speaker:  Dr. K.V. Ramana Murthy, Principal, A.U. College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, 

Andhra University 

On 18th November 2020, RBVRR Women's College of Pharmacy organized an online session 

titled "Pharmacy Course - A Tree of Opportunities" featuring Dr. K.V. Ramana Murthy, the 

Principal of A.U. College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Andhra University. The session aimed 

to shed light on the diverse career prospects available in the field of pharmacy. Dr. Murthy 

provided an overview of the pharmacy course curriculum, emphasizing its multidisciplinary 

nature. He highlighted the importance of subjects like pharmacology, pharmaceutics, and 

pharmaceutical chemistry in shaping the skills of pharmacy students. The speaker elaborated 

on the vast array of career opportunities available to pharmacy graduates. He discussed roles 

in pharmaceutical research and development, manufacturing, quality control, regulatory 

affairs, clinical pharmacy, and academia. Dr. Murthy discussed current trends in the 

pharmaceutical industry, including the rise of biotechnology, personalized medicine, and the 

increasing demand for pharmacists in healthcare settings. The session also provided insights 

into the global perspective of pharmacy education and the opportunities for international 

collaborations and research. he online session on "Pharmacy Course - A Tree of Opportunities" 

by Dr. K.V. Ramana Murthy provided valuable insights into the diverse career paths available 

to pharmacy students. It emphasized the interdisciplinary nature of pharmacy education and 

highlighted the evolving trends in the pharmaceutical industry. Such sessions play a crucial 

role in guiding students towards informed career choices and maximizing their potential in the 

field of pharmacy. 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S. No Roll/H.T. Nos Name of the Student Class 

1 1706-17-881-002 A Sripriya B.Pharm IV year 

2 1706-17-881-003 Adupa Manasa B.Pharm IV year 

3 1706-17-881-004 Agalduty Neha  B.Pharm IV year 

4 1706-17-881-005 Akari Supriya B.Pharm IV year 

5 1706-17-881-006 Akiti Spoorthy Reddy B.Pharm IV year 



 

6 1706-17-881-008 Areboina Lavanya B.Pharm IV year 

7 1706-17-881-010 Badam Priyanka B.Pharm IV year 

8 1706-17-881-011 Baddam Sai Sindhu Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

9 1706-17-881-012 Baira Harini B.Pharm IV year 

10 1706-17-881-013 Bandari Shashanka B.Pharm IV year 

11 1706-17-881-014 Battu Akhila B.Pharm IV year 

12 1706-17-881-015 Bodige Bhavana B.Pharm IV year 

13 1706-17-881-016 Bojja Sruthi B.Pharm IV year 

14 1706-17-881-019 Chappidi Vidhya B.Pharm IV year 

15 1706-17-881-020 Chavidi Sreejani B.Pharm IV year 

16 1706-17-881-021 Chunchanakota Pragathi B.Pharm IV year 

17 1706-17-881-024 Dharmula Samatha B.Pharm IV year 

18 1706-17-881-026 Endhanuru Saiharshitha B.Pharm IV year 

19 1706-17-881-027 Engolikar Aishwarya B.Pharm IV year 

20 1706-17-881-028 Gunda Ashwitha B.Pharm IV year 

21 1706-17-881-029 G Jyothi B.Pharm IV year 

22 1706-17-881-030 Gopishetty Nikilitha B.Pharm IV year 

23 1706-17-881-031 Gogikar Tanushri B.Pharm IV year 

24 1706-17-881-032 Gouti Sugandini B.Pharm IV year 

25 1706-17-881-033 Hirekar Manisha B.Pharm IV year 

26 1706-17-881-034 Hafsa B.Pharm IV year 

27 1706-17-881-035 Ippa Sanjana Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

28 1706-17-881-036 Jackots Princy B.Pharm IV year 

29 1706-17-881-037 Jajula Vaishnavi B.Pharm IV year 

30 1706-17-881-038 Janasala Sai Sri Lasya B.Pharm IV year 

31 1706-17-881-039 Jyoti B.Pharm IV year 

32 1706-17-881-040 K Pushpa B.Pharm IV year 

33 1706-17-881-041 K Sravya  B.Pharm IV year 

34 1706-17-881-042 K Sudha Rani B.Pharm IV year 

35 1706-17-881-043 Kadari Bhargavi B.Pharm IV year 



 

36 1706-17-881-044 Kadari Sindhuri B.Pharm IV year 

37 1706-17-881-045 Kalluri Venkata Krishna Bhuvaneswari B.Pharm IV year 

38 1706-17-881-046 Kamtam Bindu Priya B.Pharm IV year 

39 1706-17-881-047 Katta Soujanya B.Pharm IV year 

40 1706-17-881-048 Kavya Reddy B.Pharm IV year 

41 1706-17-881-051 Kona Madhuri B.Pharm IV year 

42 1706-17-881-052 Kudikala Apoorva B.Pharm IV year 

43 1706-17-881-053 L Architha B.Pharm IV year 

44 1706-17-881-054 Loka Shivani B.Pharm IV year 

45 1706-17-881-056 Manchella Sai Supriya B.Pharm IV year 

46 1706-17-881-057 Mangali Mamatha B.Pharm IV year 

47 1706-17-881-059 Mohammad Tayyaba Nasreen B.Pharm IV year 

48 1706-17-881-060 Mouzam Fatima B.Pharm IV year 

49 1706-17-881-062 Muskuri Sruthi B.Pharm IV year 

50 1706-17-881-064 Neha Nazneen B.Pharm IV year 

51 1706-18-881-007 Anjali Jingid B.Pharm III Year 

52 1706-18-881-008 M.Ankitha B.Pharm III Year 

53 1706-18-881-009 T.Anuhya B.Pharm III Year 

54 1706-18-881-010 M.Anusha B.Pharm III Year 

55 1706-18-881-011 Anusree.P B.Pharm III Year 

56 1706-18-881-012 A.Vani B.Pharm III Year 

57 1706-18-881-013 H.Ashritha B.Pharm III Year 

58 1706-18-881-014 M.Bhanu Sri B.Pharm III Year 

59 1706-18-881-015 J.Bhavana B.Pharm III Year 

60 1706-18-881-061 V.Ravali B.Pharm III Year 

61 1706-18-881-062 K.Rithika B.Pharm III Year 

62 1706-18-881-063 E.Rukmini B.Pharm III Year 

63 1706-18-881-064 T.Sai Sankeerthana B.Pharm III Year 

64 1706-18-881-065 D.Sai Sree B.Pharm III Year 

65 1706-18-881-066 K.Samyuktha B.Pharm III Year 



 

66 1706-18-881-067 M.Sandhya Rani B.Pharm III Year 

67 1706-18-881-068 Y.Santhoshini B.Pharm III Year 

68 1706-18-881-069 K.Sathwika B.Pharm III Year 

69 1706-18-881-070 Sejal Vinayaka Ranpise B.Pharm III Year 

70 1706-18-881-071 Shrivani Polagani B.Pharm III Year 

71 1706-18-881-072 B.Shruthi B.Pharm III Year 

72 1706-18-881-073 D.V.Shruthi B.Pharm III Year 

73 1706-18-881-041 Manisha Shinde B.Pharm III Year 

74 1706-18-881-042 G.Mounika B.Pharm III Year 

75 1706-19-881-010 Avudutha Alekya B.Pharm II Year 

76 1706-19-881-011 B Divya  B.Pharm II Year 

77 1706-19-881-012 B Shirisha B.Pharm II Year 

78 1706-19-881-023 Gaddam Srija  B.Pharm II Year 

79 1706-19-881-024 Gamparaju Mounika B.Pharm II Year 

80 1706-19-881-025 Gattu Kavya B.Pharm II Year 

81 1706-19-881-026 Goda Divya Sri B.Pharm II Year 

82 1706-19-881-027 Indur Swetha Suhasini B.Pharm II Year 

83 1706-19-881-028 Jakinaboina Sushma  B.Pharm II Year 

84 1706-19-881-029 Javvaji Eesha B.Pharm II Year 

85 1706-19-881-073 Shaik Samreen B.Pharm II Year 

86 1706-19-881-074 Sheri Meghana B.Pharm II Year 

87 1706-19-881-075 Singam Varalaxmi B.Pharm II Year 

88 1706-19-881-076 Somireddy Niharika B.Pharm II Year 

89 1706-19-881-077 Sudhala Madhuri  B.Pharm II Year 

90 1706-19-881-078 Syeda Farhat Sultana  B.Pharm II Year 

91 1706-19-881-079 Syeda Mehar Noorain B.Pharm II Year 

92 1706-19-881-080 Syeda Sadia Hyder B.Pharm II Year 

93 1706-19-881-081 Tahniyath Fatima B.Pharm II Year 

94 1706-19-881-082 Talari Amulya B.Pharm II Year 

95 1706-19-881-083 Tashveen Begum B.Pharm II Year 



 

96 1706-19-881-084 Tayyaba Tahseen B.Pharm II Year 

97 1706-19-881-085 Tekumatla Gowthami B.Pharm II Year 

98 1706-20-881-001 Aakula Nikshitha B.Pharm I year 

99 1706-20-881-002 Adavelli Rishitha B.Pharm I year 

100 1706-20-881-003 Adoni Avanthi B.Pharm I year 

101 1706-20-881-004 Akula Singdha B.Pharm I year 

102 1706-20-881-005 Amtul Baseer Summaiya B.Pharm I year 

103 1706-20-881-006 Annaram Vineela B.Pharm I year 

104 1706-20-881-007 Aqsa Saddaf Khanam B.Pharm I year 

105 1706-20-881-008 Are Katik Vani B.Pharm I year 

106 1706-20-881-020 Burra Rakshitha B.Pharm I year 

107 1706-20-881-021 Buyyani Deepthi Preethi B.Pharm I year 

108 1706-20-881-022 Chapala Renu Sri B.Pharm I year 

109 1706-20-881-023 Chennaveni Rakshitha B.Pharm I year 

110 1706-20-881-024 Dasari Ranjini  B.Pharm I year 

111 1706-20-881-025 Dasari Vineetha B.Pharm I year 

112 1706-20-881-026 Dayyala Anusha B.Pharm I year 

113 1706-20-881-027 Devasoth Rekha B.Pharm I year 

114 1706-20-881-028 D Harishitha Reddy B.Pharm I year 

115 1706-20-881-029 Falak Jahan B.Pharm I year 

116 1706-20-881-030 Fazilath Unnisa Begum B.Pharm I year 

117 1706-20-881-031 G Jasmine  B.Pharm I year 

118 1706-20-881-032 G Shivani B.Pharm I year 

119 1706-20-881-033 Gaddi Koppula Swathi B.Pharm I year 

120 1706-20-881-034 Golla Sravani B.Pharm I year 

121 1706-20-881-035 Guguloth Saraswathi B.Pharm I year 

122 1706-20-881-036 Gujja Jyothi B.Pharm I year 

123 1706-20-881-037 Gurram Akshitha B.Pharm I year 

124 1706-20-881-038 Hajira Rahman  B.Pharm I year 

125 1706-20-881-039 Itikala Sai Saranya B.Pharm I year 



 

126 1706-20-881-040 J Bhagya Laxmi B.Pharm I year 

127 1706-20-881-041 Jagannadham Sharasherlin B.Pharm I year 

128 1706-20-881-042 Jangala Akanksha B.Pharm I year 

129 1706-20-881-043 Jatangi Lakshmi Prasanna B.Pharm I year 

130 1706-20-881-044 K Chaitanya Sree B.Pharm I year 

131 1706-20-881-045 K Keerthana  B.Pharm I year 

132 1706-20-881-046 Kallu Harika B.Pharm I year 

133 1706-20-881-047 Kanduri Himabindu B.Pharm I year 

134 1706-20-881-048 Kanishka Jaiswal B.Pharm I year 

135 1706-20-881-049 Kasoju Laxmi Chandana B.Pharm I year 

136 1706-20-881-050 Keerthy Ushamanasa B.Pharm I year 

137 1706-20-882-001 Afifa Sharmeen Pham D  

138 1706-20-882-002 Akifah Khan Pham D  

139 1706-20-882-003 Areeba Rahman Pham D  

140 1706-20-882-004 Arfa Jabeen Pham D  

141 1706-20-882-005 Ayesha Firdous Pham D  

142 1706-20-882-006 B.Sowmya Pham D  

143 1706-20-882-007 B.Nandini Pham D  

144 1706-20-882-008 Fatin Basheer Pham D  

145 1706-20-882-009 Fiza Firdous Pham D  

146 1706-20-882-010 G.Susmitha Pham D  

147 1706-18-882-014 Ismath Fatima Pham D  

148 1706-18-882-015 M G Yogeshwari Pham D  

149 1706-18-882-016 K Kavya Rithika Pham D  

150 1706-19-882-018 Kulsoom Fatima Pham D  

151 1706-19-882-019 Maliha Shakeel Pham D  

152 1706-19-882-020 Maseera Shakir Pham D  

153 1706-19-882-021 Nishath Fatima Pham D  

154 1706-19-882-022 P Hinduja Reddy Pham D  

155 1706-19-882-023 Riddhi Laxmanbabu Jogula Pham D  



 

156 1706-19-882-024 Samakura Madhavi Pham D  

157 1706-19-885-003 Gunnampalli Srivani Shailaja M.Pharm 

158 1706-19-885-004 Maimuna Begum M.Pharm 

159 1706-19-885-005 Manda Pravalika M.Pharm 

160 1706-19-885-006 Mudigiri Ravali M.Pharm 

161 1706-19-885-007 Parelli Kavya M.Pharm 

162 1706-19-885-008 Sumaiya Tasneem M.Pharm 

163 1706-20-886-001 Ameena Amreen M.Pharm 

164 1706-20-886-002 A.Sai Sumanya M.Pharm 

165 1706-20-886-003 Asma Begum M.Pharm 

166 1706-20-886-004 J. Vedhasree M.Pharm 

167 1706-20-886-005 K. Sneha M.Pharm 

168 1706-20-886-006 M.Deepa M.Pharm 

169 1706-20-886-007 Raynee Kirthi M.Pharm 

170 1706-20-886-008 Suneha Khathun M.Pharm 

171 1706-20-886-009 Ayesha Juveria M.Pharm 

172 1706-20-881-077 Ragula Jhansi B.Pharm II Year 

173 1706-20-881-078 Resham Jahnavi  B.Pharm II Year 

174 1706-20-881-079 Sabavath Aruna B.Pharm II Year 

175 1706-20-881-080 Sadia Fatima B.Pharm II Year 

176 1706-20-881-081 Salenki Chandana Priya B.Pharm II Year 

177 1706-20-881-082 Sana Begum B.Pharm II Year 

178 1706-20-881-083 Sangem Vinuthna B.Pharm II Year 

179 1706-20-881-084 Sedam Pratyusha B.Pharm II Year 

180 1706-20-881-085 Shaik Nushrath Bhanu B.Pharm II Year 

181 1706-20-881-076 Punitha Choubey B.Pharm I year 

182 1706-20-881-077 Ragula Jhansi B.Pharm I year 

183 1706-20-881-078 Resham Jahnavi  B.Pharm I year 

184 1706-20-881-079 Sabavath Aruna B.Pharm I year 

185 1706-20-881-080 Sadia Fatima B.Pharm I year 



 

186 1706-20-881-081 Salenki Chandana Priya B.Pharm I year 

187 1706-20-881-082 Sana Begum B.Pharm I year 

188 1706-20-881-083 Sangem Vinuthna B.Pharm I year 

189 1706-20-881-084 Sedam Pratyusha B.Pharm I year 

190 1706-20-881-085 Shaik Nushrath Bhanu B.Pharm I year 

191 1706-20-881-087 Soppari Sreeja B.Pharm I year 

192 1706-20-881-088 Sripathi Vasanthi B.Pharm I year 

193 1706-20-881-089 Subraveti Medini B.Pharm I year 

194 1706-20-881-090 Surakshitha Thakur B.Pharm I year 

195 1706-20-881-091 Suzain Aleem  B.Pharm I year 

196 1706-20-881-092 Syeda Afreen Fatima B.Pharm I year 

197 1706-20-881-093 Tamkenat Noor B.Pharm I year 

198 1706-20-881-094 T Bhagya Sree B.Pharm I year 

199 1706-20-881-095 U Shireesha  B.Pharm I year 

200 1706-20-881-096 Upari Supraja B.Pharm I year 

201 1706-20-881-097 Vanmala Shrutika Kishanrao B.Pharm I year 

202 1706-20-881-098 Veggalapu Sahithi B.Pharm I year 

203 1706-20-881-099 Velagandula Ashritha B.Pharm I year 

204 1706-20-881-100 Vishwanath Shweta B.Pharm I year 

205 1706-18-881-303 G Niharika B.Pharm III Year 

206 1706-18-881-304 N Steffi Graph B.Pharm III Year 

207 1706-16-881-079 Syeda Neha Fatima B.Pharm III Year 

208 1706-16-881-085 B Varshika B.Pharm III Year 

209 1706-17-881-018 Ch Sankeerthana B.Pharm III Year 

210 1706-17-881-023 D Jyotsna B.Pharm III Year 

211 1706-17-881-050 K Mounika B.Pharm III Year 

212 1706-17-881-061 M Estergrace B.Pharm III Year 

213 1706-17-881-067 P Harika Yadav B.Pharm III Year 

214 1706-17-881-086 V Tejaswini B.Pharm III Year 

215 1706-17-881-093 Yasmeen Katoon B.Pharm III Year 



 

216 1706-17-881-104 Maymun  B.Pharm III Year 

217 1706-17-881-105 Nasro B.Pharm III Year 

218 1706-17-881-068 P Shravani  B.Pharm IV Year 

219 1706-17-881-070 R Kiran Mai B.Pharm IV Year 

220 1706-17-881-071 R Mounika B.Pharm IV Year 

221 1706-17-881-072 Ramanolla Geetha B.Pharm IV Year 

222 1706-17-881-073 Ratnapuram Vyshnavi Devi B.Pharm IV Year 

223 1706-17-881-074 Rekulapally Sharanya B.Pharm IV Year 

224 1706-17-881-075 Sabah Manar Waseem B.Pharm IV Year 

225 1706-17-881-076 Salla Anamika B.Pharm IV Year 

226 1706-17-881-077 Sara Akshitha B.Pharm IV Year 

227 1706-17-881-078 Sobia Amreen B.Pharm IV Year 

228 1706-17-881-079 Solanki Tejashwini B.Pharm IV Year 

229 1706-17-881-080 Sumayya B.Pharm IV Year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


